COMMISSION ADJUST.

  TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER

UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES   $135,486 $1,819 $137,305 $33,775 $171,080

  24.60%

  OPERATING EXPENSES:

2.   OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $115,477 ($39,409) $76,068 $0 $76,068

3.   DEPRECIATION  30,269 10,429 40,698 0 40,698

4.   AMORTIZATION (8,634) 0 (8,634) 0 (8,634)

5.   TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 8,330 1,247 9,577 1,520 11,097

6.   INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $145,442 ($27,733) $117,709 $1,520 $119,229

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   ($9,956) $19,596 $51,851

9. WATER RATE BASE   $1,045,553 $639,343 $639,343

10. RATE OF RETURN (0.95%) 3.07% 8.11%

ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0549-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20170219-WS
PAGE 37

RIVER RANCH WATER MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-B

TEST YEAR ENDED  9/30/17 DOCKET NO. 20170219-WS

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

   COMMISSION ADJUST.

TEST YEAR COMMISSION ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER

UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES   $165,612 $2,214 $167,826  $60,303 $228,129

35.93%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $137,814 ($11,826) $125,988  $0 $125,988

  DEPRECIATION (NET) 86,506 (15,162) 71,344  0 71,344

  AMORTIZATION (10,880) 0 (10,880) 0 (10,880)

  TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 9,486 ($958) 8,528  2,714 11,242

  INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $222,926 ($27,946) $194,980 $2,714 $197,694

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   ($57,314) ($27,154) $30,435

WASTEWATER RATE BASE   $504,630 $375,275  $375,275

RATE OF RETURN (11.36%) (7.24%) 8.11%

ORDER NO. PSC-2018-0549-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20170219-WS
PAGE 38

RIVER RANCH WATER MANAGEMENT, L.L.C. Schedule No. 3-C

TEST YEAR ENDED  SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 DOCKET NO. 20170219-WS

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME Page 1 of 2

WATER WASTEWATER

OPERATING REVENUES

1. To reflect the appropriate test year services revenues. $1,819 $2,214

   Subtotal $1,819 $2,214

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES